BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SAFETY (Form B-01-2012)
Agenda Request Form

Organizations and individuals are asked to submit a request form and supporting documents to be
placed on the agenda. You will be contacted by the City confirming the date of the meeting in which your
request will be heard.

Please make sure that your contact information is accurate in case we need to get in touch with you.
The Board of Works meets on the 1st and 3rd Monday of each month at 5:00 p.m. in City Hall located at 70
E. Monroe Street.

Date Submitted: 12/10/2014 Requested Meeting Date: 12/15/2014
Confirmed Meeting Date:
Received by:
Contact Information: Please provide all requested information in the fields below. (Print or Type)
On Behalf of Organization or Individual: Planning and Engineering Department
Name: Travis Underhill Telephone: 736-3631
Title or Position: City Engineer
E-Mail: tunderhill@franklin.in.gov

Address: 70 E. Monroe Street
City: Franklin State: IN ZIP: 46131

Who will attend the meeting and present the request?

Name: Travis Underhill Telephone: 736-3631
Title or Position: City Engineer
E-Mail: tunderhill@franklin.in.gov

Please describe the purpose or title of your presentation.

Approval of North Main Street Phase 2 Change Orders.

Supporting documents: All supporting documents should be submitted with the request form.

1. Change Orders 9-12
2.
3.
4.

Questions about this application or the process described should be directed to the Clerk Treasurer’s Office at 70 E.
Monroe Street, Franklin Indiana 46131 or by email at jalexander@franklin.in.gov or call 317-736-3609.



mailto:jalexander@franklin.in.gov
mailto:tunderhill@franklin.in.gov
mailto:tunderhill@franklin.in.gov

Change Order No.: 009

INDIANA Department of Transportation Page: 1
Construction Change Order and Time Extension Summary

Contract No:R -35375

Contract Information Contract No.: R -35375 Letting Date:02/12/2014

District: SEYMOUR DISTRICT AE:Stafford, Kirk PE/S:Stahley, Brad Status:Pending
Change Order Information Change Order No.: 009 EWA: Y or Force Acct: N

Date Generated: 11/20/2014 Date Approved: 00/00/0000

Reason Gode: CHANGED COND, Constructability Related
Description: Inserta Valves and Line Stops

Originat Contract Amount $ 5,025,060.00

Current Change Order Amount $21,246.24 Percent: 0.423 %

Total Previous Approved Changes $-287,554.18 Percent: -5.722 %

Total Change To-Date $ -266,307.94 Percent: -5.299 %

Modified Contract Amount $ 4,758,752.08

Time Extension Information

Date Initiated 00/00/0000 Date Completed 00/00/0000

Originai Contract Time S§ Completion Date 00/00/0000 or SS Calendar/Work Days 0
SP Date 00/00/0000 or SP Days

(SS = Standard Specification, SP = Special Provision)

Time Element Description:

Current Time Extension S8 Days 0 SP Days 0 SP Days Value $ 0.00

Previous Time Approved 88 Days by AE: DCE: SCE:; DDCM.____
S8 Days SP Days Value $

Revised Contract Time SS Completion Date 00/00/0000 or SS Calendar/Work Days 0

S8 Date 00/00/0000 or SP Days 0



Change Order No.: 009

INDIANA Department of Transportation Page: 2
Construction Change Order and Time Extension Summary

Contract No:R -35375

Review and Approval Information

Required Approvai Authority AE; DCE; SCE: * DDCM; *
(% per Change Order) (-LE $250K-) (-LE$ 750K-) (- LE$2M ) (- GT$2M -)
(Days per Contract) (50 88 days ) ( 100 S8 days ) ( 200 SS Days ) { GT 200 S days)
Verbal Approval Required? Y/NIfY, by Date Issued
Total Change To-Date>5%7? Y/NIfY, Copy to Program Budget Manager
Scope/Design Recommendation Y /N IfY, Referred to Project Manager(PM)
Required?
Date to PM . Date Retumed
Approvat Authority Concurs with PM? Y / N If Y, Concurrence by Date
If N,Resolution: Approved Disapproved
Resolved by Date
LPA Signafures Required? Y/NIfY, Date to LPA Date Refumed
FHWA Signatures Required? Y /N IfY, Date to FHWA Date Retumned

* Field Engineer Recommendation (Required for SCE or DDCM Approval)
Date

Field Engineer

Comments:




Contract No:R -35375 INDIANA Date:11/20/2014
Change Order No:009 Department of Transportation Page: 3
Contract: R -35375
Project: 1173574 - State: 1173574
Change Order Nbr: 009
Change Order Description: Inserta Valves and Line Siops
Reason Code: CHANGED COND, Constructability Related
CLN PCN PLN MemCode Unit  UnitPrice coQty Comment Amount Change
0200 1173874 0200 71504828  EACH 9,626.800 1.000 c Amount$ 9,626.80

Item Description; VALVE
Supplemental Description: 4inch insertion Valve on Exlsting Water Main

Supplemental Description2;

0201 1173574 0201 715.04985 EACH 5,800,720 2.000 c

Hem Description: LINE STOP
Supplemental Description: 4 inch Line Stop on Existing Water Main

Supplemental Description2:

Amount$ 11,610.44

Total Value for Change Order 009 = $ 21,248.24

Whereas, the Standard Specifications for this contract provides for such work to be performed, the following change Is recommended.
General or Standard Change Order Explanation

Due to Phasing in the watermain relocation that is included in the project and inoperable valves on tha existing system these items ware reguired
to complete a shutdown of the existing water main to complete tie ins. ** This Is a Non Participating Change Order ** ™+ This Change Order does

not justify a time extension. **

Change Order Explanation for Specific Line Iem

itis the intent of the parties that this change order is full and complete compensation for the work deseribe above,
Notification and consent to this change order is hereby acknowledged.

Contracior; Ef B ev:d_m A Signed By:

J
Date; ,l’jﬁo’\“\

NOTE: Other required State and FHWA signatures will be obtained eledtronically through the SiteManager system.



Contract No:R -35375 IMDIANA

Date:11/20/2014
Change Order No:009 Department of Transportation Page: 4
APPROVED FOR LOCAL PUBLIC AGENCY
(SIGNATURE) (TITLE) (DATE)
(SIGNATURE) (TITLE) {DATE)
BSUBMITTED FOR CONSIDERATION
PE/S M J
APPROVED FOR INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORATION
Approval Level Name of Approver Date Status

Praject Engineer/Supervisor Stahley, Brad 00/00/0000 Action Pending



Change Order No.: 010

INDIANA Department of Transportation Page: 1
Construction Change Order and Time Extension Summary

Contract No:R -35375

Contract Information Contract No.: R -35375 Letting Date:02/12/2014
District:SEYMOUR DISTRICT AE:Stafford, Kirk PE/S:Stahley, Brad Status:Pending
Change Order Information Change Order No.: 010 EWA: Y or Force Acct: N

Date Generated: 11/20/2014 Date Approved: 00/00/0000

Reason Code: CHANGED COND, Constructability Related
Description: Sanitary Sewer Service Adjustment

Original Contract Amount $ 5,025,060.00

Current Change Order Amount $ 21,055.00 Percent: 0.419 %

Total Previous Approved Changes $ -287,554.18 Percent: -5.722 %

Total Change To-Date $-266,409.18 Percent: -5.303 %

Modified Contract Amount $ 4,758,560.82

Time Extension Information

Date Initiated 00/00/0000 Date Completed 00/00/0000

Original Contract Time SS Completion Date 00/00/0000 or SS Calendar/Work Days 0
SP Date 00/00/0000 or SP Days

(8S = Standard Specification, SP = Special Provision)

Time Element Description:

Current Time Extension SS Days 0 SP Days 0 SP Days Vaiue $ 0.00

Previous Time Approved SS Days by AE: DCE: SCE; DDCM__
SS Days SP Days Value $

Revised Contract Time S8 Completion Date 00/00/0000 or S5 Calendar/Work Days 0

SS Date 00/00/0000 or SP Days 0



Contract No:R -35375 Change Order No.: 010
INDIANA Department of Transportation Page: 2

Construction Change Order and Time Extension Summary

Review and Approval information

Required Approval Authority AE: DCE: SCE; * DDCM; *
(3 per Change Order) (- LE § 250K-) (-LE$750K-)(~-LE$2M-)(-GT$2M-)
(Days per Contract) (50 88 days ) ( 100 SS days ) ( 200 SS Days ) { GT 200 SS days)
Verbal Approval Required? YINIFY, by Date Issued
Total Change To-Date>5%7? Y/NIY, Copy to Program Budget Manager
Scope/Design Recommendation Y/NIfY, Referred to Project Manager(PM)
Required?
Date to PM _ Date Retumed
Approval Authority Concurs with PM? Y /N If Y, Concurrence by Date
If N,Resolution: Approved Disapproved
Resolved by Date
LPA Signafures Required? Y/NIfY, Date to LPA Date Retumed
FHWA Signatures Required? Y/NIfY, Date to FHWA Date Retumed

* Field Engineer Recommendation (Required for SCE or DDCM Approval)
Date

Field Engineer

Comments:




Contract No:R -35375 INDIANA Date:11/20/2014
Change Order No:010 Department of Transportation Page: 3
Contract: R-38375 |

Project: 1173574 - State; 1173574

Change Order Nbr: 010

Change Order Description: Sanitary Sewer Service Adjustment

Reason Code: CHANGED COND, Constructability Related

‘CLN PCN PLN hemCode Unit  UnitPrice coaty Comment Amount Change

0202 1173574 0202 71502181  LFT 84,220 250.000 C Amount:$ 21,055.00

ftem Description; SANITARY SEWER SERVICE ADJUSTMENT
Supplemental Desctiption1:
Supplemental Description2:
Total Value for Change Order 010 = § 21,065.00

Whereas, the Standard Specifications for this contract provides for such work to be parformed, the following change is recommended.
General or Standard Change Order Exptanation

During the constretion of the storm sewer and installation of the water main there were several sanitary laterals that were encountered. At that
time and elevation was recorded on the sanitary lateral. If it was inconfliet with the stormeaewer or subgrade treatment It was lowered. I the lateral
occupled space that was between the top of the storm sewer and the lower limits of the subgrade treatment it was left in place. This work was
necessary to ansure that these laterais were relocated our of conflict and that they could remain intact and operational during construction

activities. This Change Order does not justify a fime extension

Change Order Explanation for Specific Line itemn

It Is the Intent of the parties that this changa order is full and complete compensation for the work describe above.
Notification and consent to this change order is hereby acknowledged.

Gontractor; Ec8 eﬁ--'\\-:i-‘ . T e Signed By:

Date; \\ - L0 ’““

NOTE: Other required State and FHWA signatures will be obtalned efectronically through the SiteManager system.



Contract No:R -35375

INDIANA Date:11/20/2014

Change Order No:010 Department of Transportation Page: 4
APPROQVED FOR LOCAL PUBLIC AGENCY
(SIGNATURE) (TITLE) {DATE)
(SIGNATURE) (TITLE) (DATE)
SUBMITTED FOR CONSIDERATION
PE/s_Bj %
Brad Stahle 3

Approval Level
Project Engineer/Supervisor

APPROVED FOR INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORATION

Name of Approver Date Status
Stahley, Brad 00/00/0000 Action Pending



Contract No:R -38375

INDIANA Department of Transportation

Change Order No.: 011
Page:

Construction Change Order and Time Extension Summary

Contract Information Coniract No.: R -35375
District: SEYMOUR DISTRICT AE:Stafford, Kirk

Change Order Information Change Order No.: 011
Date Generated: 12:05/2014 Date Approved: 30000000

Reason Code: CHANGED COND, Constructabilit; Related
Description: Design Changes 21 A Sireet

Original Contract Amount 35,025,080.00
Current Change Order Amount $ 297369
Tolal Previous Approvad Changes $ -287,554.18
Tolal Charge To-Date £ -284,530.49
Modified Contract Amount 5474047951

Time Extension Information

Letting Date:02/12/2014
PE'S:Stahley, Brad Status:Pending

EWA: % or Force Acct N

Parcent; 0.059 »
Percent: -5.722 %4
Percent: -5.663 %

Date Initiated 00,00/0000 Date Compietad 00/00:0060
Original Contract Time SS Completion Date 00,00:0000 or 88 Calendar¥Vork Days
SF Date 00/00,GO00 ar 5F Days

(88 = Standard Specification.

Tire Element Desciipidon:

SF = Special Provision}

Current Time Extension SS Days 0 8P Days 0 SP Days Value S 0.00

Pravicus Time Approved ESTuzbyAE:___ DCE: SCE____ _DDCM:_
S8 Days SP Days Value $ o

Revised Contract Time S8 Comipletion Date U0533000 or S8 CatendarWork Days G

S8 Date 0O/50/0000

or SP Days 0



Contract No:R -356375 Change Order No.: 011
INDIANA Department of Transportation Page: 2
Construction Change Order and Time Extonsion Summary

Review and Approval Information

Required Approval Authority AE; DCE: SCE: * DDCM: *
($ per Change Order) (-LE$ 250K-) (- LE$ 750K - ) (~LE$2M ) (-GT$2M-)
(Days per Contract) (50 SS days ) ( 100 SS days ) ( 200 SS Days ) { GT 200 SS days)
Verbal Approval Required? Y/NIfY, by Date Issued
Total Change To-Date>5%7 Y/NifY, Copy to Program Budget Manager
Scope/Design Recommendation Y /N IfY, Referred to Project Manager(PM)
Required?

Date to PM Date Returned

Anproval Authanity Cancurs with PM? Y/ NITY, Concurrence by Date

i N,Resolution: Approved Disapproved _

Resolved by ) . Date
LPA Signatures Required? YIMNEY, Date to LPA _____ Daig Retumed _
FHWA Signatures Reguired? WINIEY, Data to FHWA ___Date Raturnad

* Field Engineer Recommendation {(Fequired for SCE or BRCM Aporoval)

Fiald Engineer Date

Cornents:




Contract No:R -35375 INDIANA Date:12/05/2014

Change Order No:011 Department of Transportation Page: 3
Contract: R -35375
Project: 1173574 - State: 1173574
Change Order Nbr: o011
Change Qrder Description: Design Changes on A Street
Reason Code: CHANGED COND, Constructability Related
CLN PCN PLN ttemCode  Unit Unit Price = COQty Comment Amount Change
0203 1173574 0203 105-06807 LS 2,973.680 1.000 C Amount:$ 2,973.69

e Deseription: ADDITIONAL
Supplemental Description1: Profile Grade changes on A Strest including regrading

Supplemental Description2: and additienal common excavation
Total Value for Change Order 011 = § 2,973.69

Whereas, the Standard Specifications for this contract provides for such work to be performed, the following change is recommended.
Ganeral or Standard Change Order Explanation

At the tima that the contractor was grading the profite on this side street it was discovered that the: proposed profile could be lowered in order to
provide better transition grades on the drive approaches on this street. The designer revised the profile and the inspection crews staked the
revised profile grades for the cortactor. The cantractor has already startad work in this areas and were told 1o suspend work unti a revised profile

was created and slaked. This Change Order does not justify additonal ¢ontract time.

Change Order Explanation for Spacific Line ltem

ltis the intent of the parties that this change order is full and complate compensation for the wark describe above.

Notification and consent to this change order is hereby acknowledged.,
Contractor; E ] Q ggu ':a:) " Tne. Signed By:&g_lkkl

Date: l2-q-i4

NOTE: Othar required State and FHWA signatures will be obtained efsctronically through the SitaManager system.



Contract No:R -35375 INDIANA Date:12/05/2014
Change Order No:011 Department of Transportation Page: 4
APPROVED FOR LOCAL PUBLIC AGENGY
(SIGNATURE) (TITLE) (DATE)
{SIGNATURE) {TITLE} {DATE)
SUBMITTED FOR CONSIDERATION
PE/S l
Bc% S'l'akle._-j
APPROVED FOR INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORATION
Approval Level Name of Approver Date Status

Project Engineer/Supservisor Stahiey, Brad 00/06/0000 Action Pending



Change Order No.: 012

INDIANA Department of Transportation Page: 1
Construction Change Order and Time Extension Summary

Contract No:R -35375

Contract Information Contract No.: R -35375 Leting Date:02/12:2014

District: SEYMCUR DISTRICT AE:Stafford, Kirk PE/S:8tahley, Brad Status:Pending
Change Order Information Change Order No.; 012 E¥WALY or Force fcet: N
Data Generate-d: 12052014 Date Anproved: 00/00/0G00

Reasen Code: CHANGED COMD, Utility Related
Description: Re-Grade Mainline after City Sewer install

Original Coniract Amount $ 5.025.060.00

Current Change Order Amouni $6.593.60 Parcent: 0.131

Total Previous Approved Changes $-287,554,18 Percent: -5.722 &

Tutal Change To-Date 3 -280,980.58 Percent. -5.501 7%

Modified Contract Amount 54,744,039.42

Time Extension information

Date Initiated 0C/00/0000 Date Completed 00.00/0000

Criginal Contract Time S8 Completion Date 00/63/0600 or SS CalendarWork Days 0
SP Date 09:00/0000 or SP Days

(S8 = Standard Specification, SP = Special Provision)

Time Element Description:

Current Time Extension 58 Days 0 8P Days 0 SP Uaes Value § 0.00

Pravicus Time Approved SSDaysby AE._  DCEF: SCE____ _DDCM:_____
S8 Davs__ SP Days Value §

Revised Contract Time 48 Completion Date D0/00/00C0 or S8 Calendar Work Davs 0

G8 Date 0L/00/0000 or SP Davs 0



Contracl No:R -35375

Review and Approval Information
Required Apcroval Authority

Change Order No.: 17

INDIANA Department of Transportation Page: 2
Construction Change Order and Time Extension Summary
AE: DCE: SCE: DDCAM:
-LE$ 250K-1 (- LES 750K - 1\ ~LE$ 2 M =} (- GT &2 M - J

{$ per Change Order}
{Days per Contraet

Verbal Approval Required?
Total Change To-Date>5%7?

Scope/Design Recommendation
Reguired?

Approval Autherity Concurs with PR17

LPA Signatures Reguired?

FHYWA Signatures Required?

(50 35 days ; { 100 SS days ) { 200 S5 Days ) { GT 200 S5 davsy

Y/INKY. by Date lssuerd___

YINIFY, Copy to Program Budget Manager

7N Ifv. Referred to Project Manager(PRi

Date to PM_ Daie Returnad

Y /N If W, Cuncurrence by Date -
If N,Resolsiion: Approved Disapproved _
Resoived hy Date

Y /Y, Date to LPA Date Returned

YINKY, Date io FHWA Date Returned_

" Field Enginser Recommendation {Required for SCE or DDCHY Approval)

Field Enginzer

Datz

Comimenis:




INDIANA Dale:12/05:2014

Contract No:R -35375
Page: 3

Change Order No:312 Department of Transportation

Crpdianl; R -35375
Project: 1172574 - Stale 1173574

Change D2z Mbr a12

Changs Crder Descrinticn: Re-Grade Mainline =ftar City Sewer insiall
Reason Code: CHANGED CGND, Utility Related

PCN PLN item Code Unit Unit Price €O Gty Comment Amount Change

Lt [ Srncnth RO

k]

CLN
L2 1TuETS AR R ST (R
item Description: ACDITIOMAL
Supplereantid Destpion {2 Hagraane Line 2" aier menzanc, Dy Seamr prass L

Sunpleinentel Dwards nd:

Yo

Total alus Sr Chan e Ormer oz = £ 8,503,5

Whereas. tho Standard Specifications for this contract provides for such woik to ba parformed, the following change is rccommended.

Senal or Planded Change Order Trdaanian

rechs glehlizaon when i wag s tensined thet ihe 230 of Fiantiin vl ha e to
o B the ronlrackor for =aradina effos « thet wors e gend

The wanirartor hid e manlins Jraded in wwoperston o<l
o at e ereny Seworropty erwnt nth - oaros of the prolest, Tai Gnanas Ordarie
wtder D pronaen tha radke vy sk greds tresthrent wgnir,

Change Ordrr Explanation for Specific Line [tem

R e R T I D R R LS s L B R S e T 1 e D kb b s R S Adedddy

iz the rdeni o e part = ihal hir 2 enos order is ik anet comiplel. comperoation S the snrk Conniibe g e

Tert®o2tic s and wunes o this shanys rdar i W by ~ ol wted asd, ] l
Cnbractor; E L4 5 Eg-._u toy Cﬂn ta Bjg #4 By Qﬁl\nk ‘ o

Cizta H2-8-y ) _

S NRA T ey (mw T e A e ekt e ke LI B 8 D A S et et o AT L AR 0 A AR b e

1 3TE: Other Goliren Sta wnd FUVA e e 2l b olstainge o sronlendl; inrcuah o Sit-Managse ~psiEn,



Contract No:R -35375
Change Order No:012

ey A i b A e wi T b v e T e B e & S AR ST v p

{RIGIATURE®

sl ial BT e RS AR e

AR ol R Tk e A m e B R e i el ket Vi A A e

INDIANA Date:12/05/2014

Department of Transportaticn
SRl Rk b e A RER RGP LAt 2

PEIRLTLAL PUBLIK: AGENGY

Page: &

JJITLE}
PRk md Adw TR R A el

SUBMITTED MOF CORNSIDEPLTION

call 5+a-hl¢3

R e R T R Lt L P Wt

Appreae] Lesl

Project Engineer Supardsor Stahley, B

TPt ok Al i b A, A fdrey R R R T oY N

SRFRGA T FGRINDL 4 DEPSNTHE T £.F TRANIFORATH 4

Name of Approver Date Staius

CHY 0T Action Pending



	Travis BOW Reservation
	Change Orders 9-12

